Inventories (15) 19,374 18,981 25,833

Trade receivables (16) 12,624 18,496 19,156

Other receivables and prepayments (17) 1,647 2,796 2,499

Tax receivable — 632 —

Cash and cash equivalents (18) 22,661 20,835 14,662

56,306 61,740 62,150

Total assets 62,866 73,437 79,080

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Share Capital and Reserves

Share capital (19) 34,486 44,174 45,161

Reserves (20) (8,042) (8,457) (631)

Total equity 26,444 35,717 44,530

Non-current Liabilities

Other payables (21) 10,454 11,113 5,367

Deferred taxation (22) 261 339 621

10,715 11,452 5,988

Current Liabilities

Trade payables 10,466 11,754 16,204

Other payables (21) 14,179 13,899 11,217

Borrowings (23) — 615 128

Provision for income tax 1,062 — 1,013

25,707 26,268 28,562

Total liabilities 36,422 37,720 34,550

Total equity and liabilities 62,866 73,437 79,080

94

c110110pu040 Proof 9: 26.6.14_13:25 B/L Revision: 0 Operator HarS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEARS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011, 2012 AND 2013

Note
Share

capital
Merger
reserve

Capital
redemption

reserve

Share
options
reserve

Capital
reserve

Foreign
currency

translation
reserve

(Accumulated
losses)/

Retained
profits Total

Enlarged Group US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Balance as at 1 Jan 2011 34,483 (10,150) 6 79 — — (6,156) 18,262

Issuance of shares (19) 3 — — — — — — 3

Cancellation of share capital — — — — — — (26) (26)

Resale of treasury shares — — — — — — (168) (168)

Share-based payments — — — 25 — — — 25

Share options exercised — — — (6) — — 6 —

Profit for the year — — — — — — 8,781 8,781

Other comprehensive

income:

Exchange differences on

translating foreign

operations — — — — — 735 — 735

Total other comprehensive

income for the year — — — — — 735 8,781 9,516

Transfer to capital reserve in

accordance with statutory

requirements — — — — 758 — (758) —

Payment of dividends — — — — — — (1,168) (1,168)

Balance as at 31 Dec 2011 34,486 (10,150) 6 98 758 735 511 26,444

Balance as at 1 Jan 2012 34,486 (10,150) 6 98 758 735 511 26,444

Issuance of compliance

shares (19) 10,468 — — — — — — 10,468

Expenses on issuance of

shares (19) (780) — — — — — — (780)

Cancellation of share capital — — — — — — (26) (26)

Sale of treasury shares — — — — — — 277 277

Share-based payments — — — 21 — — — 21

Share options exercised — — — (119) — — 119 —

Profit for the year — — — — — — 234 234

Other comprehensive loss:

Exchange differences on

translating foreign

operations — — — — — (921) — (921)

Total other comprehensive

loss for the year — — — — — (921) 234 (687)

Transfer to capital reserve in

accordance with statutory

requirements — — — — 555 — (555) —

Balance as at 31 Dec 2012 44,174 (10,150) 6 — 1,313 (186) 560 35,717

Balance as at 1 Jan 2013 44,174 (10,150) 6 — 1,313 (186) 560 35,717

Issuance of shares (19) 1,942 — — — — — — 1,942

Purchase of treasury shares (19) (955) — — — — — — (955)

Share-based payments — — — 43 — — — 43

Profit for the year — — — — — — 8,038 8,038

Other comprehensive loss:

Exchange differences on

translating foreign

operations — — — — — (255) — (255)

Total other comprehensive

income for the year — — — — — (255) 8,038 7,783

Balance as at 31 Dec 2013 45,161 (10,150) 6 43 1,313 (441) 8,598 44,530

95

c110110pu040 Proof 9: 26.6.14_13:25 B/L Revision: 0 Operator HarS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEARS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011, 2012 AND 2013

Note

2011
US$’000

Unaudited

2012
US$’000

Unaudited

2013
US$’000

Unaudited
Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Profit/(Loss) before income tax 12,213 (535) 9,274
Adjustments for:
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 1,377 1,567 1,435
Amortisation of intangible assets 4 6 6
Loss/(Gain) on disposal of property, plant and equipment 42 2 (91)
Allowance for inventory obsolescence — 33 7
Write back of inventory obsolescence (121) (170) (308)